76 SEALE BIBLE. RECORD.

Qriginal owner - Wright & Nancy Cain Seaié-'
Present owner - Mrs. W. A. Brachen
Address - 2013 Ryan St., Vicksburg, Mississippi-

Bible published by - H. and E. Phinney
Address - Cooperstown, N, Y,
Date published -~ 182

Record submitted by - John H., Parker
Address - Liberty, Mississippi

Date copies - Harch 16, 1949

Date submitted - 1955

Thomas Seale/ b. July 7, 1759/ d. Nov. 12, 1825.
Littleton Seale/ First son of Thomas Seale/ b. Sept. 21, 178l
ﬁempergnce ?eale/la. Dec. 7, 1786. B )
oses Seale/ b, Feb, 11, 178 . '
Blyford Seale/ b, Januaéy ZB?/1$9lfanuary 2, 2852,
Eli Seale/b. April 11, 1793, |
%rgoig geale; b. April 20, 1795, -
rig eale/ b, Oct, . ' h i
Jilson Seale/ b, July gé,lzigé;df Pecs 5, 1865/ at his r esidence.
Senith M, Seale/ b. -May 11, 1802,
Elizabeth Seale/ b..June 16, 180L.
Jesse Seale/ b. May 15, 1806,
Benjamin Seale/ b, May 27, 181k,
Andrew J, Seale/ b. July 21, 1816.
Nancy A. Seale/ b, Nov. 29, 1819,
Yary O, Seale/b. Sept. 6, 1822,
Lucretia Seale, Jr./ b, March 27, 1825.

Lucretia Seale/ b. Apri P i
an 0'Neal. J.H{P.) pril 22, 178k, (Fifth wife of Thomas Seale. She was

Wright Seale/b. Oct. L, 1796/ d. D
. . « Ly . Dec., 5, 1865.

Nagcy Cain/ b. Feb, 13, 180L/ d. June 27: lBhg.
g?liﬁt geaie/and Nancy Cain married Feb, 17, 1820
Sintha Seale/ First child i ]
a2, Saa 11d of Wright and Nancy Seale/b. Jan, 25, 1821/ d.
ﬁllgﬁh Seale/ b; April 7, 1822,

artha J. Seale/ b. Feb., 11, 1825/ 4. Oct
Elbert Seale/ b. March 11, i827.5/ ot 12, 1028,
ﬁaschal Seale/ b, June 1, 1829,

largaret E. Seale/ b. Sept. 1 1831/ d. Jan

X : - > o ° L] 28 1 .
William.Thomas Seale/ b. Aprii 7, 1840. y 108
Sarah J. Seale/ b. Aug. 1k, 1833. ' ‘
Clara A. Seale/ b, December 18, 1836.
Amanda Seale/ b, Feb, 8, 1838.
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Wright Seale and Catharine Whittington married Feb. 5, 1843. (2nd wife)
Jasper J. Seale/ Their first child/ b. 21/ 18L3. B

Jason Seale/ b/ Jan. 25, 18L5. a

Sarah Cain/ b, July 20, 1790/ d. July 12, 1811. -

Jane Cain/ b. Sept. 6, 1792 (Wife of Moses Seale - J.H.P.)

Elizabeth Cain/ b. Feb. 26, 179L. _ :

William Cain/ b, Dec. 1795/ d. Aug. 30, 1819. °

Andrew Cain/ b. Aug. 16, 1797.

Margaret Cain/ b. Dec. 12, 1799.

Elijah Cain b. Dec. 8, 180L.

John S. Gates/ b. Dec., 25, 18L8.
Charles H, Gates/ b. June 27, 1852.
George W. Gates/ May 15, 1856.
Elbert C. Gates/ b. Aug. 7, 1859.
Emma A, Gates/ b, March 27, 1862.
Minnie E. Gates/ b. May 13, 186lL.

Children of Mrs. Emma Cunninghams: T
Willie Gertrude Moore/ b, Nov. 13, 1885/ d. June 21, 1887.
Arthur Ray Moore/ b. Feb, 27, 1888. : IR
David W. Cunningham/ b. June 19, 1893. e :
Jennings Bryan Cunningham/ b, July 21, 1896/ d. Dec. 1, 1903.
Maude Tenny Cunningham/ b, Feb, 1k, 1900. ; :

ZACHARTAH GEIGER BIBLE RECORD

Original owner - Zachariah Geiger .
Present owner - Nell Welch Vignes, great granddaughter of Zachariah

Geiger
Bible published ~ 1854

Record copied by - Nell Welch Vignes
Record submitted by - Onolia Williamson McRaney ( Mrs. Earl Barwick)

Address - Collins, Covington County, Mississippi
Date submitted - March 20, 1955

MARRIAGES

Jesse Geiger to Tabitha Martin was married March 11, 1813, or 1815.
Lucinda Geiger to Benjamin West was married November the 24th, 1851.
Benjamin Geiger to Mary Speed was married April the 21, 1870.
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Jesse Geiger was mar?ied'to Susan Welch November the 1st, 1871.
Ié7$° Welch was married to T. E. (Tobitha Elizabeth) Gieger December 27,
%g;i%a W% Gieger was married to E. S, Lowry November‘Sl, 1881.
1lliam P, Long and Angeline Lafavette were married N
by Reverand P, B, Creel. ovember 15, A+ D. 1865

ﬁo T, ?awls was borned Dec, 10, 1859,
o Lo (Martin Luther) Gieger was married to Miss M, L. (M i
January the 16th, 1878, © . e (Martha) fielch
g. G. Rawls was married to M. J. (Martha) Geiger November 16, 1881,

» Do (Loranza) Gieger was married to A. J. Rawles November 15, 1881.

BIRTHS

Jes§e Gieger was born March the 20th, 1793.

TOblth? Gleger wife of Jesse Gleger was born July the 22 1793
Zachariah Gieger was born May the 1st, 181L. ’ .
Lucrgtla Gieger was born May the 2nd 1816.

Martin Gieger was born April the 25th 1819,

J. S. Gieger was born May the 27, 1822.

Seletean (?) Gieger was born August the 22 182L.

Alice E, Gieger was born April the 14th 18é9

Mary M. Gieger was born March 28th 1833. )

Lucinda Gieger was born March the 15th 1835.

Anzonetta R, West was born August the 12th 1856.

James Martin was born October the 6th, 1756.

Mary Martin, his wife, was born August the 12th, 1864
Abraham.Gieger was born June the 11th 1761. ’ ‘
March Gieger his wife was born April 2Uth 1771.

Mateopolus Clifton Dun was born Apri

: ; 1 April the 16th 180

Apge%lne Le Fait was born July the 16th, 1847. ¥ or 186k (1)
William T, Long was born August 19th, A. D. 18LL.

Lucinda Nine Long was b
Angeline Long. g orn August the 29th, 186L. Named by her mother,

DEATHS

James S.Gieger departed this life

v . ; March the 23, 1868.

gartha Dikes ?he wife of Benjamin Dikes departéd this life May 1, 1862

Frandfat?er_G%eger departed this life October the 20th 1871 (Jesée) .
trandmother Gieger departed this 1life November the 17th 1871 (Tobitﬁa)
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Original owner - John and Marion Graves
Present owner - Mrs. Jane Gordin
Address - Hattiesburg, Forrest County, Mississippi

Record submitted by - Onolia Williamson Mckaney (Mrs. Barl Barwick)
Address =~ Collins, Covington County, Mississippi
Date submitted - March 20, 1955

John Graves was born in the year of our Lord 1800, March the 13th.
Marion Graves was born in the year of our Lord, 1802, August the 6th.
And was married in the year of our Lord 1819, February 23rd.

Eliza Graves was born in the year of our Lord, 1822, February the l1st.
Elizabeth Jane was born in the year of our Lord, 182k, February the 2Lth.
Susan Graves was born in the year of our Lord, 1826, August the 1lth.
Alexander Graves was born in the year of our Lord, 1828, April the 12th.
Malissa Ann Graves was born in the year of our Lord, 1831, May 27th.
Alfred Graves was born in the year of our Lord, 183L, February lst.
Marian Melinda was born in the year of our Lord, 1841, May the 29th.
Nancy Graves was born in the year of our Lord, 1837, April the 18th,

and was married Oct. 2, A, D. 1867,

MESHACK ROGERS BIBLE KECORD

Original owner - Meshack & Elizabeth Lucy Brunson Rogers
Present owner - Miss Junia Rogers

Address - Collins, Covington County, Mississippi
Record submitted by - Onolia Williamson McRaney (Mrs. Earl Earwick)
Address - Collins, Covington County, Mississippi

Date submitted - March 20, 1955.

Meshack Rogers was born October 15, 1795, and Elizabeth Lucy Brunson,
his wife, was born August 17, 1800, and were married June 3rd, 1817.

Sarah Rogers was born October the 18th, 1818.
Elizabeth Rogers was born October the 25th, 1820,
Caroline Rogers was born August the 12th, 1823.
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